
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1432

FOR ANSWER ON 13/03/2023


SALEM STEEL PLANT


1432   SHRI P. WILSON:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has any response to the representation dated 12.08.2022 sent by Hon’ble CM of Tamil Nadu to the Hon'ble Prime Minister with regards to State Governments interest on the vacant and unutilized land measuring 1464 acres of Salem Steel Plant to turn it into a Defence Corridor, and the action which has been taken with regards to the same;


(b) the amount of revenue land with the Salem Steel Plant;


(c) whether the revenue land of State Government can be monetized; and


(d) if so, details thereof and if not, reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE                        (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL


(a) No decision has been taken on this matter.

(b)to(d): Total land of Salem Steel Plant is 3973.08 acre. No decision has been taken for monetization of land.


******

